IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 19.0074X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2019-10-25

 Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
NOMENCLATURE:
Example:
I II III IV V VI VII VIII
CP PB M R L FNN 12 1
I. Series Designation
CP – Callpoint Series
II. Activation
PB – Pushbutton
BG – Break Glass
III. Entries
M – Metric
N – NPT
IV. Color
R – Red
Y – Yellow
K – Black
G – Green
B – Blue
V. Switch/ Wiring Term
S – Single, clamp term
D – Dual, clamp term
L – LED Dual, Clamp term
1 – Single, screw term
2 – Dual, screw term
3 – LED dual, screw term
VI. Lift Flap/ Hammer
NNN – None
NNH – No flap, no label, +hammer
FFN - +flap, no label, no hammer
FAN - +flap, +actívate label, no hammer
FFN - +flap, +fire label, no hammer
FNH - +flap, no label, +hammer
FAH - +flap, +activation label, +hammer
FFH - +flap, +fire label, +hammer
VII. Indicator LED
00 – None
06 – Indicator LED, 6V
12 – Indicator LED, 12V
24 – Indicator LED, 24V
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 19.0074X
 Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 3
48 – Indicator LED, 48V
VIII. Certification
1 – ATEX/IECEx
2 – ENS4-11/ATEX
3 – Weatherproof
4 – UL
Installation Instructions:
• Ensure that all cable glands, stopping plugs are certified with a suitable sealing washer/o-ring to insure
the IP rating of the station.
• Before connecting to power, the user must confirm the external voltage source and internal EOL/Series
resistor values are in accordance as shown above.  The resistance of the resistor modules are marked
on the resistor module enclosures.  If the EOL/series resistor value chosen is outside the range above,
the hazardous area safety protection of the Ex potted module is compromised.  The maximum power
dissipation on the resistor is 1W.
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Maximum = 48Vdc; 5A Maximum (1A with diode resistor)
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 19.0074X
 Issue No.: 0
 Page 3 of 3
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
A routine dielectric test according to IEC 60079-7, Clause 7.1 and IEC 60079-18, Clause 9.2, is required on the
Callpoint stations either on all devices or on a statistical basis according to ISO 2859-1 with an acceptance